

**BID TABULATION**  
**VILLAGE OF SALADO**  
**WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM**  
 November 14, 2017; 2:00 PM

<b>BIDDER INFORMATION</b>											
				<b>McLean Construction Inc</b> 4101 Trimmier Rd Killeen TX 76542		<b>Skyblue Utilities Inc</b> PO Box 1001 Kingsland TX 78639		<b>Austin Underground Inc</b> PO Box 5650 Lago Vista TX 78645		<b>CRU</b> 8760 A Research Blvd, #192 Austin TX 78758	
<i>Bid No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
<b>BASE BID</b>											
1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	\$ 43,366.00	\$ 43,366.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2	106	STA	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Complete Preparation of ROW	392.00	41,552.00	690.00	73,140.00	250.00	26,500.00	550.00	58,300.00
3	100%	LS	Submit Trench Safety Plan prepared & signed by P.E., in Conformance with State Law & OSHA	1,829.00	1,829.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	540.00	540.00
4	10,524	LF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipe)	0.90	9,471.60	1.15	12,102.60	2.50	26,310.00	1.60	16,838.40
5	14,000	SF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Structures & Manholes)	0.50	7,000.00	1.15	16,100.00	0.70	9,800.00	0.50	7,000.00
6	100%	LS	Prepare Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Submission to & Receiving	1,045.00	1,045.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
7	100%	LS	For Preparing & Submitting a Control Plan prepared & signed by a P.E. for Vehicular Traffic	1,320.00	1,320.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
8	100%	LS	Implement & Administer Barricade, Signing & Traffic Safety Plan	7,496.00	7,496.00	57,500.00	57,500.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00
9	100%	LS	Provide Project Record Drawings (As Builts)	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
10	100%	LS	Provide DVD of right-of-way pre-construction & post construction site conditions for	896.00	896.00	10,350.00	10,350.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
11	10,524	LF	Provide Clean-up & Final Grading Along Final Pipeline Route	1.00	10,524.00	3.45	36,307.80	2.00	21,048.00	3.20	33,676.80
12	355	LF	15-inch Diameter PVC SDR 26 Wastewater Line by Open Cut	57.60	20,448.00	94.82	33,661.10	65.00	23,075.00	115.00	40,825.00
13	3,353	LF	12-inch Diameter PVC SDR 26 Wastewater Line by Open Cut	46.50	155,914.50	84.89	284,636.17	62.00	207,886.00	117.00	392,301.00
14	1,184	LF	10-inch Diameter PVC SDR 26 Wastewater Line by Open Cut	49.00	58,016.00	78.61	93,074.24	48.00	56,832.00	105.00	124,320.00
15	474	LF	8-inch Diameter PVC SDR 26 Wastewater Line by Open Cut	34.50	16,353.00	72.43	34,331.82	59.00	27,966.00	114.00	54,036.00
16	18	EA	4-inch Single Service Connection with Cleanout to Property Line	1,312.00	23,616.00	1,433.84	25,809.12	2,000.00	36,000.00	2,700.00	48,600.00
17	5	EA	6-inch Dual Service Connection with Cleanouts to Property Line	1,553.00	7,765.00	2,267.76	11,338.80	3,000.00	15,000.00	3,100.00	15,500.00
18	22	EA	4-foot Diameter Manhole	2,452.00	53,944.00	4,559.39	100,306.58	3,400.00	74,800.00	5,300.00	116,600.00
19	5	EA	4-foot Diameter Drop Manhole	3,185.00	15,925.00	6,510.11	32,550.55	5,000.00	25,000.00	6,100.00	30,500.00
20	1	EA	4-foot Diameter Watertight Drop Manhole	3,355.00	3,355.00	6,158.01	6,158.01	11,000.00	11,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
21	130	Vertic	Coating Interior of Manhole with 100% Solids Epoxy	104.00	13,520.00	100.05	13,006.50	120.00	15,600.00	98.00	12,740.00
22	2,371	LF	8-inch Diameter PVC C900 DR-18 for Force Main B from STA 7+56.14 to STA 31+26.82	33.50	79,428.50	48.48	114,946.08	50.00	118,550.00	77.00	182,567.00
23	1,912	LF	6-inch Diameter PVC C900 DR-18 for Force Main A from STA 0+88.85 to STA 20+00	28.70	54,874.40	55.39	105,905.68	49.00	93,688.00	73.00	139,576.00
24	931	LF	Dual Stacked 6-inch Diameter PVC C900 DR-18 Force Main A from STA 20+00 to STA 29+31	34.50	32,119.50	92.39	86,015.09	68.00	63,308.00	93.90	87,420.90
25	4	EA	Ductile Iron 90° Bends, 8-inch Diameter	540.00	2,160.00	597.48	2,389.92	310.00	1,240.00	700.00	2,800.00
26	7	EA	Ductile Iron 90° Bends, 6-inch Diameter	460.00	3,220.00	556.90	3,898.30	310.00	2,170.00	580.00	4,060.00
27	4	EA	Ductile Iron 45° Bends, 6-inch Diameter	449.00	1,796.00	547.16	2,188.64	150.00	600.00	570.00	2,280.00
28	2	EA	Ductile Iron 22.5° Bends, 8-inch Diameter	520.00	1,040.00	620.82	1,241.64	380.00	760.00	670.00	1,340.00
29	6	EA	Ductile Iron 22.5° Bends, 6-inch Diameter	444.00	2,664.00	542.67	3,256.02	310.00	1,860.00	560.00	3,360.00
30	7	EA	Ductile Iron 11.25° Bends, 8-inch Diameter	514.00	3,598.00	614.08	4,298.56	370.00	2,590.00	660.00	4,620.00
31	5	EA	Ductile Iron 11.25° Bends, 6-inch Diameter	445.00	2,225.00	544.16	2,720.80	150.00	750.00	560.00	2,800.00
32	1	EA	Ductile Iron 6" Tee	522.00	522.00	676.44	676.44	310.00	310.00	660.00	660.00
33	1	EA	Ductile Iron 12" x 8" Reducer	732.00	732.00	668.41	668.41	490.00	490.00	840.00	840.00
34	1	EA	Ductile Iron 12" x 6" Reducer	737.00	737.00	654.80	654.80	440.00	440.00	800.00	800.00
35	2	EA	2" Air Release Valve	3,548.00	7,096.00	5,279.75	10,559.50	6,500.00	13,000.00	10,500.00	21,000.00
36	70	LF	24-inch Diameter Steel Encasement by Bore	408.50	28,595.00	553.53	38,747.10	510.00	35,700.00	554.50	38,815.00
37	635	LF	Concrete Encasement by Open Cut	37.00	23,495.00	57.50	36,512.50	160.00	101,600.00	43.00	27,305.00
38	205	LF	10" Concrete Cap with River Rock Cover & 1/2"-3" Aggregate Backfill Above & Below Concrete Encasement Under Salado Creek as Shown on Sheet H05	57.70	11,828.50	177.50	36,387.50	230.00	47,150.00	78.00	15,990.00
39	220	LF	Sawcut & Replace Existing Concrete Driveway	48.20	10,604.00	115.00	25,300.00	120.00	26,400.00	108.00	23,760.00
40	2,750	LF	Sawcut & Replace Existing Asphalt Roadway	40.10	110,275.00	28.75	79,062.50	24.00	66,000.00	67.00	184,250.00
41	1,300	LF	Remove & Replace Existing Gravel Driveway	24.40	31,720.00	5.75	7,475.00	22.00	28,600.00	27.00	35,100.00
42	100%	LS	Packaged Lift Station on Church Street, including site work, electrical, fencing, wet well, discharge piping, concrete slab, above ground piping, fittings, valves, 1" waterline & hose station, flow meter, SCADA components, rock ground cover & all necessary components for a working lift station	316,352.00	316,352.00	493,456.75	493,456.75	595,000.00	595,000.00	472,554.40	472,554.40
43	100%	LS	Packaged Lift Station on Royal Street, including site work, electrical, fencing, wet well, discharge piping, concrete slab, above ground piping, fittings, valves, 1" waterline & hose station, flow meter, SCADA components, rock ground cover & all necessary components for a working lift station	333,901.00	333,901.00	495,414.15	495,414.15	595,000.00	595,000.00	427,041.70	427,041.70

**BID TABULATION**  
**VILLAGE OF SALADO**  
**WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM**  
 November 14, 2017; 2:00 PM

<b>BIDDER INFORMATION</b>											
				McLean Construction Inc 4101 Trimmier Rd Killeen TX 76542		Skyblue Utilities Inc PO Box 1001 Kingsland TX 78639		Austin Underground Inc PO Box 5650 Lago Vista TX 78645		CRU 8760 A Research Blvd, #192 Austin TX 78758	
<i>Bid No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
<b>BASE BID (continued)</b>											
44	2	EA	Provide Trailer Mounted Portable Diesel Pump with associated fittings, snaplock quick connects, hoses, floats, level controls & trickle charger	55,784.00	111,568.00	86,250.00	172,500.00	14,000.00	28,000.00	86,502.30	173,004.60
45	100%	LS	Remove & Replace Traffic Signs, Mailboxes, Fences & Other Obstructions as Necessary Along Final Pipeline Alignments	6,160.00	6,160.00	17,250.00	17,250.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
46	2	EA	Repair of Existing Small Diameter Wastewater Service Lines Not Shown on the Plans Damaged During Construction, Including any Necessary Excavation & Fittings	2,464.00	4,928.00	873.66	1,747.32	1,600.00	3,200.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
47	211	LF	4" Schedule 80 PVC Underground Conduit From New Oncor Power Pole on Main Street to Church Street Lift Station Including any fittings, site preparation, & 2500 lb mule tape within conduit as shown on Sheet ON01 of the plans	17.50	3,692.50	53.23	11,231.53	54.00	11,394.00	78.00	16,458.00
48	835	LF	Provide & Install 4" Schedule 80 PVC Underground Conduit From Existing Power Pole on Royal Street to New Oncor Power Pole inside Billie Hanks Property Including any Fittings, Site Preparation, Vaults Provided by Oncor, Steel Encasement by Open Cut, Roadway Repair & 2500 lb. Mule Tape within Conduit as shown on Sheet ON02 of the plans	14.50	12,107.50	30.24	25,250.40	120.00	100,200.00	60.00	50,100.00
49	100%	LS	Allowance for Extra Work associated with Furnishing & Installing TCEQ Best Management Practice Measures for Karst Areas as Shown on Sheet SD35 of the Plans, Additional Payment for Actual Quantities in the Field will be determined by Method C in Accordance with Item 6.03 of the General Conditions	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
50	100%	LS	Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Air Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	6,271.00	6,271.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
51	100%	LS	Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Deflection Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	5,226.00	5,226.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
52	100%	LS	Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Vacuum Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Manholes, Including Any Necessary Repairs	3,919.00	3,919.00	6,900.00	6,900.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
53	100%	LS	Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Water Pressure Testing of All Proposed Force Mains, Including Any Necessary Repairs	3,135.00	3,135.00	8,050.00	8,050.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
54	30	LF	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Rock Berm as required in the Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	44.00	1,320.00	40.25	1,207.50	41.00	1,230.00	65.00	1,950.00
55	140	LF	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove High Service Rock Berm as required in the Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	62.20	8,708.00	57.50	8,050.00	61.00	8,540.00	88.00	12,320.00
56	2,900	LF	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Silt Fence as required in the Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	2.20	6,380.00	3.45	10,005.00	2.00	5,800.00	2.30	6,670.00
57	12,500	SY	Hydro Mulch Seeding For Permanent Erosion Control, Including water to establish & sustain growth	1.40	17,500.00	1.73	21,625.00	3.00	37,500.00	1.10	13,750.00
58	100%	LS	Low Pressure Line E1, including low pressure line, right-of-way preparation, fittings, gate valves, water pressure testing, surface restoration, installation through steel encasement & all necessary components as shown on Sheet LP10	4,745.00	4,745.00	58,476.25	58,476.25	21,000.00	21,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				\$ 1,759,999.00		* \$ 2,885,591.67		\$ 2,889,287.00		\$ 3,257,969.80	

\* Error in addition. Total amount has been corrected.

**BID TABULATION**  
**VILLAGE OF SALADO**  
**WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM**  
 November 14, 2017; 2:00 PM

<b>BIDDER INFORMATION</b>											
			McLean Construction Inc 4101 Trimmer Rd Killeen TX 76542		Skyblue Utilities Inc PO Box 1001 Kingsland TX 78639		Austin Underground Inc PO Box 5650 Lago Vista TX 78645		CRU 8760 A Research Blvd, #192 Austin TX 78758		
<i>Bid No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE A2</b>											
A2-1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A2-2	1	STA	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Complete Preparation of Right-of-way	1,568.00	1,568.00	690.00	690.00	230.00	230.00	2,150.00	2,150.00
A2-3	130	LF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipe)	0.90	117.00	2.30	299.00	2.50	325.00	2.20	286.00
A2-4	280	SF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Manholes)	1.00	280.00	1.15	322.00	0.60	168.00	5.40	1,512.00
A2-5	100%	LS	Prepare Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Submission to & Receiving	784.00	784.00	575.00	575.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
A2-6	100%	LS	For Preparing & Submitting a Control Plan prepared & signed by a P.E. for Vehicular Traffic	392.00	392.00	345.00	345.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
A2-7	100%	LS	Implement & Administer Barricade, Signing & Traffic Safety Plan	784.00	784.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	730.00	730.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
A2-8	100%	LS	Provide DVD of right-of-way pre-construction & post construction site conditions for the total project	392.00	392.00	460.00	460.00	150.00	150.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
A2-9	130	LF	Provide Clean-up & Final Grading Along Final Pipeline Route	0.90	117.00	4.60	598.00	1.50	195.00	55.00	7,150.00
A2-10	130	LF	8-inch Diameter PVC SDR 26 Wastewater Line by Open Cut	35.20	4,576.00	85.95	11,173.50	180.00	23,400.00	135.00	17,550.00
A2-11	1	EA	4-inch Single Service Connection with Cleanout to Property Line	709.00	709.00	1,433.84	1,433.84	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
A2-12	1	EA	6-inch Dual Service Connection with Cleanouts to Property Line	1,305.00	1,305.00	2,267.76	2,267.76	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
A2-13	1	EA	4-foot Diameter Manhole	2,192.00	2,192.00	4,559.39	4,559.39	3,900.00	3,900.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
A2-14	165	LF	Sawcut & Replace Existing Asphalt Roadway	44.10	7,276.50	28.75	4,743.75	20.00	3,300.00	65.00	10,725.00
A2-15	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Air Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	314.00	314.00	460.00	460.00	150.00	150.00	550.00	550.00
A2-16	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Deflection Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	314.00	314.00	230.00	230.00	150.00	150.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
A2-17	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Vacuum Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Manholes, Including Any Necessary Repairs	314.00	314.00	287.50	287.50	340.00	340.00	550.00	550.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE A2</b>					\$ 22,440.50		\$ 35,344.74		\$ 43,438.00		\$ 62,573.00

<i>Bid No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE B (STA. 4+22 to 15+61)</b>											
B-1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	\$ 5,416.00	\$ 5,416.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
B-2	12	STA	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Complete Preparation of ROW	392.00	4,704.00	632.50	7,590.00	2,500.00	30,000.00	550.00	6,600.00
B-3	1,139	LF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipe)	1.00	1,139.00	1.15	1,309.85	2.50	2,847.50	2.20	2,505.80
B-4	2,700	SF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Manholes)	1.00	2,700.00	1.15	3,105.00	0.60	1,620.00	1.10	2,970.00
B-5	100%	LS	Prepare Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Submission to & Receiving Permits from TCEQ	523.00	523.00	920.00	920.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
B-6	100%	LS	Prepare & Submit Control Plan prepared & signed by a PE for Vehicular Traffic	1,045.00	1,045.00	1,380.00	1,380.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
B-7	100%	LS	Implement & Administer Barricade, Signing & Traffic Safety Plan	1,568.00	1,568.00	1,725.00	1,725.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
B-8	100%	LS	Provide DVD of right-of-way pre-construction & post construction site conditions for the total project	523.00	523.00	575.00	575.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
B-9	1,139	LF	Provide Clean-up & Final Grading Along Final Pipeline Route	1.00	1,139.00	3.45	3,929.55	1.50	1,708.50	8.70	9,909.30
B-10	1,139	LF	10-inch Diameter PVC SDR 26 Wastewater Line by Open Cut	49.00	55,811.00	106.21	120,973.19	47.00	53,533.00	104.00	118,456.00
B-11	7	EA	4-inch Single Service Connection with Cleanout to Property Line	758.00	5,306.00	1,663.84	11,646.88	1,200.00	8,400.00	2,600.00	18,200.00
B-12	1	EA	4-foot Diameter Manhole	2,795.00	2,795.00	5,134.39	5,134.39	3,900.00	3,900.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
B-13	3	EA	4-foot Diameter Drop Manhole	3,300.00	9,900.00	6,510.11	19,530.33	4,300.00	12,900.00	7,100.00	21,300.00
B-14	50	Vertic	Coating Interior of Manhole with 100% Solids Epoxy	110.00	5,500.00	100.05	5,002.50	100.00	5,000.00	103.00	5,150.00
B-15	75	LF	Sawcut & Replace Existing Concrete Driveway	61.60	4,620.00	172.50	12,937.50	97.00	7,275.00	140.00	10,500.00
B-16	305	LF	Sawcut & Replace Existing Asphalt Roadway	43.60	13,298.00	121.90	37,179.50	20.00	6,100.00	101.00	30,805.00
B-17	50	LF	Remove & Replace Existing Gravel Driveway	24.40	1,220.00	98.90	4,945.00	19.00	950.00	65.00	3,250.00
B-18	100%	LS	Remove & Replace Traffic Signs, Mailboxes, Fences & Other Obstructions as Necessary Along Final Pipeline Alignment	784.00	784.00	13,800.00	13,800.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
B-19	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Air Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	980.00	980.00	6,325.00	6,325.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
B-20	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Deflection Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	950.00	950.00	2,875.00	2,875.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
B-21	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Vacuum Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Manholes, Including Any Necessary Repairs	1,045.00	1,045.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	340.00	340.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
B-22	100	LF	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove High Service Rock Berm as required in the Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	50.00	5,000.00	40.25	4,025.00	51.00	5,100.00	88.00	8,800.00
B-23	450	LF	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Silt Fence as required in the Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	2.00	900.00	3.45	1,552.50	2.50	1,125.00	3.30	1,485.00
B-24	1,200	SY	Hydro Mulch Seeding For Permanent Erosion Control, Including water to establish &	1.00	1,200.00	2.30	2,760.00	0.60	720.00	1.10	1,320.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE B (STA. 4+22 TO 15+61)</b>					\$ 128,066.00		\$ 281,871.19		\$ 164,519.00		\$ 300,851.10

**BID TABULATION**  
**VILLAGE OF SALADO**  
**WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM**  
 November 14, 2017; 2:00 PM

<b>BIDDER INFORMATION</b>											
			McLean Construction Inc 4101 Trimmer Rd Killeen TX 76542		Skyblue Utilities Inc PO Box 1001 Kingsland TX 78639		Austin Underground Inc PO Box 5650 Lago Vista TX 78645		CRU 8760 A Research Blvd, #192 Austin TX 78758		
<i>Bid No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE B (STA. 15+61 to 30+00)</b>											
B-1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	\$ 5,851.00	\$ 5,851.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
B-2	15	STA	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Complete Preparation of Right-of-way	448.00	6,720.00	575.00	8,625.00	3,200.00	48,000.00	550.00	8,250.00
B-3	1,439	LF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipe)	1.00	1,439.00	1.15	1,654.85	2.50	3,597.50	2.20	3,165.80
B-4	2,300	SF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Manholes)	1.00	2,300.00	1.15	2,645.00	0.60	1,380.00	1.10	2,530.00
B-5	100%	LS	Prepare Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Submission to & Receiving Permits from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)	523.00	523.00	920.00	920.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
B-6	100%	LS	For Preparing & Submitting a Control Plan prepared & signed by a P.E. for Vehicular Traffic	1,045.00	1,045.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
B-7	100%	LS	Implement & Administer Barricade, Signing & Traffic Safety Plan	1,568.00	1,568.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	16,700.00	16,700.00
B-8	100%	LS	Provide DVD of right-of-way pre-construction & post construction site conditions for the total project	523.00	523.00	460.00	460.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
B-9	1,439	LF	Provide Clean-up & Final Grading Along Final Pipeline Route	1.00	1,439.00	3.45	4,964.55	1.50	2,158.50	8.70	12,519.30
B-10	1,439	LF	10-inch Diameter PVC SDR 26 Wastewater Line by Open Cut	49.00	70,511.00	129.21	185,933.19	37.00	53,243.00	104.00	149,656.00
B-11	10	EA	4-inch Single Service Connection with Cleanout to Property Line	737.00	7,370.00	1,893.84	18,938.40	1,200.00	12,000.00	2,700.00	27,000.00
B-12	4	EA	4-foot Diameter Manhole	2,644.00	10,576.00	5,709.39	22,837.56	3,400.00	13,600.00	5,950.00	23,800.00
B-13	320	LF	Sawcut & Replace Existing Concrete Driveway	61.00	19,520.00	172.50	55,200.00	97.00	31,040.00	130.00	41,600.00
B-14	170	LF	Sawcut & Replace Existing Asphalt Roadway	44.00	7,480.00	121.90	20,723.00	20.00	3,400.00	88.00	14,960.00
B-15	150	LF	Remove & Replace Existing Gravel Driveway	24.00	3,600.00	98.90	14,835.00	19.00	2,850.00	22.00	3,300.00
B-16	100%	LS	Remove & Replace Traffic Signs, Mailboxes, Fences & Other Obstructions as	1,344.00	1,344.00	13,800.00	13,800.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
B-17	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Air Testing of All	980.00	980.00	6,325.00	6,325.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
B-18	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Deflection Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	950.00	950.00	2,875.00	2,875.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
B-19	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Vacuum Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Manholes, Including Any Necessary Repairs	1,045.00	1,045.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	340.00	340.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
B-20	970	LF	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Silt Fence as required in the Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	2.00	1,940.00	3.45	3,346.50	2.50	2,425.00	3.30	3,201.00
B-21	1,350	SY	Hydro Mulch Seeding For Permanent Erosion Control, Including water to establish & sustain growth	3.00	4,050.00	2.30	3,105.00	4.50	6,075.00	2.20	2,970.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE B (STA. 15+61 to 30+00)</b>					\$ 150,774.00		\$ 383,288.05		\$ 206,909.00		\$ 347,802.10

<i>Bid No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE B2</b>											
B2-1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
B2-2	8	STA	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Complete Preparation of Right-of-way	314.00	2,512.00	460.00	3,680.00	1,700.00	13,600.00	550.00	4,400.00
B2-3	750	LF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipe)	1.00	750.00	1.15	862.50	2.50	1,875.00	2.20	1,650.00
B2-4	1,200	SF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Manholes)	1.00	1,200.00	1.15	1,380.00	0.60	720.00	1.10	1,320.00
B2-5	100%	LS	Prepare Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Submission to & Receiving Permits from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)	523.00	523.00	575.00	575.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
B2-6	100%	LS	For Preparing & Submitting a Control Plan prepared & signed by a P.E. for Vehicular Traffic	1,045.00	1,045.00	575.00	575.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	550.00	550.00
B2-7	100%	LS	Implement & Administer Barricade, Signing & Traffic Safety Plan	1,568.00	1,568.00	460.00	460.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
B2-8	100%	LS	Provide DVD of right-of-way pre-construction & post construction site conditions for the total project	523.00	523.00	402.50	402.50	850.00	850.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
B2-9	750	LF	Provide Clean-up & Final Grading Along Final Pipeline Route	1.00	750.00	2.30	1,725.00	1.50	1,125.00	5.40	4,050.00
B2-10	750	LF	8-inch Diameter PVC SDR 26 Wastewater Line by Open Cut	34.50	25,875.00	98.63	73,972.50	97.00	72,750.00	100.00	75,000.00
B2-11	8	EA	4-inch Single Service Connection with Cleanout to Property Line	807.00	6,456.00	1,318.84	10,550.72	1,200.00	9,600.00	2,500.00	20,000.00
B2-12	3	EA	4-foot Diameter Manhole	2,342.00	7,026.00	4,559.39	13,678.17	3,500.00	10,500.00	5,600.00	16,800.00
B2-13	145	LF	Sawcut & Replace Existing Concrete Driveway	59.00	8,555.00	153.53	22,261.85	97.00	14,065.00	130.00	18,850.00
B2-14	265	LF	Sawcut & Replace Existing Asphalt Roadway	44.00	11,660.00	28.75	7,618.75	20.00	5,300.00	65.00	17,225.00
B2-15	55	LF	Remove & Replace Existing Gravel Driveway	27.00	1,485.00	6.90	379.50	19.00	1,045.00	22.00	1,210.00
B2-16	100%	LS	Remove & Replace Traffic Signs, Mailboxes, Fences & Other Obstructions as	1,652.00	1,652.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
B2-17	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Air Testing of All	922.00	922.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	850.00	850.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
B2-18	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Deflection Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	896.00	896.00	690.00	690.00	850.00	850.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
B2-19	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Vacuum Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Manholes, Including Any Necessary Repairs	1,028.00	1,028.00	1,725.00	1,725.00	340.00	340.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
B2-20	375	SY	Hydro Mulch Seeding For Permanent Erosion Control, Including water to establish & sustain growth	4.00	1,500.00	2.30	862.50	4.50	1,687.50	2.20	825.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE B2</b>					\$ 79,061.00		\$ 156,348.99		\$ 152,257.50		\$ 184,730.00

**BID TABULATION**  
**VILLAGE OF SALADO**  
**WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM**  
 November 14, 2017; 2:00 PM

<b>BIDDER INFORMATION</b>											
			<b>McLean Construction Inc</b> 4101 Trimmer Rd Killeen TX 76542		<b>Skyblue Utilities Inc</b> PO Box 1001 Kingsland TX 78639		<b>Austin Underground Inc</b> PO Box 5650 Lago Vista TX 78645		<b>CRU</b> 8760 A Research Blvd, #192 Austin TX 78758		
<i>Bid No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE B3</b>											
B3-1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	\$ 1,178.00	\$ 1,178.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
B3-2	3	STA	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Complete Preparation of Right-of-way	784.00	2,352.00	575.00	1,725.00	630.00	1,890.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
B3-3	225	LF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipe)	1.00	225.00	1.15	258.75	2.50	562.50	2.20	495.00
B3-4	240	SF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Manholes)	1.00	240.00	1.15	276.00	0.60	144.00	3.20	768.00
B3-5	100%	LS	Prepare Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Submission to & Receiving Permits from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)	523.00	523.00	575.00	575.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
B3-6	100%	LS	For Preparing & Submitting a Control Plan prepared & signed by a P.E. for Vehicular Traffic	1,045.00	1,045.00	575.00	575.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	550.00	550.00
B3-7	100%	LS	Implement & Administer Barricade, Signing & Traffic Safety Plan	627.00	627.00	460.00	460.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
B3-8	100%	LS	Provide DVD of right-of-way pre-construction & post construction site conditions for the total project	392.00	392.00	230.00	230.00	250.00	250.00	550.00	550.00
B3-9	225	LF	Provide Clean-up & Final Grading Along Final Pipeline Route	1.00	225.00	2.30	517.50	1.50	337.50	16.00	3,600.00
B3-10	225	LF	8-inch Diameter PVC SDR 26 Wastewater Line by Open Cut	35.20	7,920.00	75.63	17,016.75	320.00	72,000.00	99.00	22,275.00
B3-11	2	EA	4-inch Single Service Connection with Cleanout to Property Line	863.00	1,726.00	1,318.84	2,637.68	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
B3-12	1	EA	4-foot Diameter Manhole	2,039.00	2,039.00	4,559.39	4,559.39	3,900.00	3,900.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
B3-13	10	LF	Sawcut & Replace Existing Concrete Driveway	75.10	751.00	103.50	1,035.00	97.00	970.00	195.00	1,950.00
B3-14	55	LF	Sawcut & Replace Existing Asphalt Roadway	44.10	2,425.50	28.75	1,581.25	20.00	1,100.00	85.00	4,675.00
B3-15	175	LF	Remove & Replace Existing Gravel Driveway	29.60	5,180.00	6.90	1,207.50	19.00	3,325.00	16.00	2,800.00
B3-16	100%	LS	Remove & Replace Traffic Signs, Mailboxes, Fences & Other Obstructions as Necessary Along Final Pipeline Alignment	627.00	627.00	460.00	460.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
B3-17	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Air Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	615.00	615.00	230.00	230.00	250.00	250.00	540.00	540.00
B3-18	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Deflection Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	581.00	581.00	115.00	115.00	250.00	250.00	900.00	900.00
B3-19	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Vacuum Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Manholes, Including Any Necessary Repairs	523.00	523.00	172.50	172.50	340.00	340.00	550.00	550.00
B3-20	10	SY	Hydro Mulch Seeding For Permanent Erosion Control, Including water to establish & sustain growth	3.00	30.00	2.30	23.00	4.50	45.00	10.80	108.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE B3</b>					\$ 29,224.50		\$ 35,380.32		\$ 100,964.00		\$ 65,711.00

<i>Bid No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE B4</b>											
B4-1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	\$ 1,547.00	\$ 1,547.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
B4-2	2	STA	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Complete Preparation of Right-of-way	784.00	1,568.00	575.00	1,150.00	420.00	840.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
B4-3	200	LF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipe)	1.00	200.00	1.15	230.00	2.50	500.00	2.20	440.00
B4-4	250	SF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Manholes)	1.00	250.00	1.15	287.50	0.60	150.00	3.20	800.00
B4-5	100%	LS	Prepare Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Submission to & Receiving Permits from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)	392.00	392.00	575.00	575.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
B4-6	100%	LS	For Preparing & Submitting a Control Plan prepared & signed by a P.E. for Vehicular Traffic	523.00	523.00	460.00	460.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	550.00	550.00
B4-7	100%	LS	Implement & Administer Barricade, Signing & Traffic Safety Plan	523.00	523.00	460.00	460.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
B4-8	100%	LS	Provide DVD of right-of-way pre-construction & post construction site conditions for the total project	392.00	392.00	230.00	230.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	550.00	550.00
B4-9	200	LF	Provide Clean-up & Final Grading Along Final Pipeline Route	1.00	200.00	2.30	460.00	1.50	300.00	22.00	4,400.00
B4-10	200	LF	8-inch Diameter PVC SDR 26 Wastewater Line by Open Cut	34.90	6,980.00	87.13	17,426.00	360.00	72,000.00	135.00	27,000.00
B4-11	1	EA	4-inch Single Service Connection with Cleanout to Property Line	971.00	971.00	1,318.84	1,318.84	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
B4-12	2	EA	4-foot Diameter Manhole	2,716.00	5,432.00	4,559.39	9,118.78	3,600.00	7,200.00	6,100.00	12,200.00
B4-13	185	LF	Sawcut & Replace Existing Asphalt Roadway	89.00	16,465.00	28.75	5,318.75	20.00	3,700.00	90.00	16,650.00
B4-14	100%	LS	Remove & Replace Traffic Signs, Mailboxes, Fences & Other Obstructions as Necessary Along Final Pipeline Alignment	672.00	672.00	460.00	460.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
B4-15	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Air Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	570.00	570.00	230.00	230.00	230.00	230.00	550.00	550.00
B4-16	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Deflection Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	541.00	541.00	115.00	115.00	230.00	230.00	900.00	900.00
B4-17	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Vacuum Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Manholes, Including Any Necessary Repairs	627.00	627.00	172.50	172.50	340.00	340.00	550.00	550.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE B4</b>					\$ 37,853.00		\$ 39,737.37		\$ 99,790.00		\$ 86,940.00



**BID TABULATION**  
**VILLAGE OF SALADO**  
**WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM**  
 November 14, 2017; 2:00 PM

<b>BIDDER INFORMATION</b>											
				<b>McLean Construction Inc</b> 4101 Trimmier Rd Killeen TX 76542		<b>Skyblue Utilities Inc</b> PO Box 1001 Kingsland TX 78639		<b>Austin Underground Inc</b> PO Box 5650 Lago Vista TX 78645		<b>CRU</b> 8760 A Research Blvd, #192 Austin TX 78758	
<i>Bid No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE B5</b>											
B5-1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
B5-2	3	STA	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Complete Preparation of Right-of-way	627.00	1,881.00	805.00	2,415.00	630.00	1,890.00	2,200.00	6,600.00
B5-3	218	LF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipe)	1.00	218.00	575.00	125,350.00	2.50	545.00	2.20	479.60
B5-4	3,400	SF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Bore Pits & Manholes)	1.00	3,400.00	2.30	7,820.00	0.60	2,040.00	1.10	3,740.00
B5-5	100%	LS	Prepare Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Submission to & Receiving Permits from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)	523.00	523.00	575.00	575.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
B5-6	100%	LS	For Preparing & Submitting a Control Plan prepared & signed by a P.E. for Vehicular Traffic	627.00	627.00	575.00	575.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
B5-7	100%	LS	Implement & Administer Barricade, Signing & Traffic Safety Plan	784.00	784.00	575.00	575.00	zero	0.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
B5-8	100%	LS	Provide DVD of right-of-way pre-construction & post construction site conditions for the total project	627.00	627.00	460.00	460.00	250.00	250.00	5,550.00	5,550.00
B5-9	218	LF	Provide Clean-up & Final Grading Along Final Pipeline Route	3.00	654.00	2.30	501.40	1.50	327.00	22.00	4,796.00
B5-10	218	LF	10-inch Diameter PVC SDR 26 Wastewater Line by Open Cut	49.00	10,682.00	106.21	23,153.78	250.00	54,500.00	205.00	44,690.00
B5-11	187	LF	20-inch Diameter Steel Encasement by Bore	357.50	66,852.50	230.00	43,010.00	440.00	82,280.00	540.00	100,980.00
B5-12	2	EA	4-foot Diameter Manhole	2,302.00	4,604.00	4,559.39	9,118.78	3,600.00	7,200.00	5,800.00	11,600.00
B5-13	100%	LS	Remove & Replace Traffic Signs, Mailboxes, Fences & Other Obstructions Along Final	896.00	896.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
B5-14	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Air Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	570.00	570.00	460.00	460.00	250.00	250.00	550.00	550.00
B5-15	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Deflection Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	541.00	541.00	172.50	172.50	250.00	250.00	900.00	900.00
B5-16	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Vacuum Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Manholes, Including Any Necessary Repairs	627.00	627.00	287.50	287.50	340.00	340.00	550.00	550.00
B5-17	50	SY	Hydro Mulch Seeding For Permanent Erosion Control, Including water to establish & sustain growth	4.00	200.00	2.30	115.00	4.50	225.00	5.40	270.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE B5</b>					\$ 97,862.50		\$ 218,038.96		\$ 163,997.00		\$ 211,555.60

<i>Bid No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE C</b>											
C-1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	\$ 10,392.00	\$ 10,392.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
C-2	10	STA	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Complete Preparation of Right-of-way	314.00	3,140.00	575.00	5,750.00	2,100.00	21,000.00	550.00	5,500.00
C-3	955	LF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipe)	1.00	955.00	1.15	1,098.25	2.50	2,387.50	5.70	5,443.50
C-4	3,100	SF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Bore Pits & Manholes)	1.00	3,100.00	2.30	7,130.00	0.60	1,860.00	4.30	13,330.00
C-5	100%	LS	Prepare Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Submission to & Receiving Permits from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)	523.00	523.00	575.00	575.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
C-6	100%	LS	Provide DVD of right-of-way pre-construction & post construction site conditions for the total project	1,045.00	1,045.00	690.00	690.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	870.00	870.00
C-7	955	LF	Provide Clean-up & Final Grading Along Final Pipeline Route	3.00	2,865.00	2.30	2,196.50	1.50	1,432.50	5.40	5,157.00
C-8	955	LF	12-inch Diameter PVC SDR 26 Wastewater Line by Open Cut	46.50	44,407.50	75.70	72,293.50	84.00	80,220.00	96.00	91,680.00
C-9	445	LF	24-inch Diameter Steel Encasement by Bore	484.50	215,602.50	498.33	221,756.85	460.00	204,700.00	550.00	244,750.00
C-10	83	LF	Concrete Encasement by Open Cut	34.00	2,822.00	40.25	3,340.75	130.00	10,790.00	62.00	5,146.00
C-11	3	EA	4-inch Single Service Connection with Cleanout to Property Line	1,076.00	3,228.00	1,318.84	3,956.52	1,200.00	3,600.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
C-12	2	EA	4-foot Diameter Manhole	2,340.00	4,680.00	4,559.39	9,118.78	3,600.00	7,200.00	4,800.00	9,600.00
C-13	4	EA	4-foot Diameter Watertight Manhole	2,305.00	9,220.00	2,925.00	11,700.00	zero	0.00	6,000.00	24,000.00
C-14	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Air Testing of All	1,206.00	1,206.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
C-15	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Deflection Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	1,254.00	1,254.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
C-16	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Vacuum Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Manholes, Including Any Necessary Repairs	1,568.00	1,568.00	1,495.00	1,495.00	680.00	680.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
C-17	100	LF	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove High Service Rock Berm as required in the Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	50.00	5,000.00	40.25	4,025.00	51.00	5,100.00	88.00	8,800.00
C-18	1,200	SY	Hydro Mulch Seeding For Permanent Erosion Control, Including water to establish & sustain growth	4.00	4,800.00	2.30	2,760.00	5.00	6,000.00	2.20	2,640.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE C</b>					\$ 315,808.00		\$ 359,386.15		\$ 361,370.00		\$ 448,466.50

**BID TABULATION**  
**VILLAGE OF SALADO**  
**WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM**  
 November 14, 2017; 2:00 PM

<b>BIDDER INFORMATION</b>											
				McLean Construction Inc 4101 Trimmier Rd Killeen TX 76542		Skyblue Utilities Inc PO Box 1001 Kingsland TX 78639		Austin Underground Inc PO Box 5650 Lago Vista TX 78645		CRU 8760 A Research Blvd, #192 Austin TX 78758	
<i>Bid No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE C2</b>											
C2-1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	\$ 9,233.00	\$ 9,233.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
C2-2	29	STA	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Complete Preparation of Right-of-way	314.00	9,106.00	5,750.00	166,750.00	6,100.00	176,900.00	215.00	6,235.00
C2-3	2,813	LF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipe)	1.00	2,813.00	1.15	3,234.95	2.50	7,032.50	1.10	3,094.30
C2-4	2,900	SF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Manholes)	1.00	2,900.00	1.15	3,335.00	0.60	1,740.00	1.10	3,190.00
C2-5	100%	LS	Prepare Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Submission to & Receiving Permits from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)	1,045.00	1,045.00	575.00	575.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
C2-6	100%	LS	For Preparing & Submitting a Control Plan prepared & signed by a P.E. for Vehicular Traffic	1,568.00	1,568.00	460.00	460.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
C2-7	100%	LS	Implement & Administer Barricade, Signing & Traffic Safety Plan	3,135.00	3,135.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
C2-8	100%	LS	Provide DVD of right-of-way pre-construction & post construction site conditions for the total project	1,568.00	1,568.00	920.00	920.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	550.00	550.00
C2-9	2,813	LF	Provide Clean-up & Final Grading Along Final Pipeline Route	1.00	2,813.00	2.30	6,469.90	1.50	4,219.50	3.20	9,001.60
C2-10	478	LF	12-inch Diameter PVC SDR 26 Wastewater Line by Open Cut	46.70	22,322.60	71.10	33,985.80	170.00	81,260.00	99.00	47,322.00
C2-11	2,335	LF	8-inch Diameter PVC SDR 26 Wastewater Line by Open Cut	34.50	80,557.50	75.63	176,596.05	31.00	72,385.00	87.00	203,145.00
C2-12	46	LF	24-inch Diameter Steel Encasement by Open Cut	127.90	5,883.40	233.33	10,733.18	110.00	5,060.00	180.00	8,280.00
C2-13	19	EA	4-inch Single Service Connection with Cleanout to Property Line	1,014.00	19,266.00	1,318.84	25,057.96	1,200.00	22,800.00	2,300.00	43,700.00
C2-14	7	EA	4-foot Diameter Manhole	2,346.00	16,422.00	4,559.39	31,915.73	3,300.00	23,100.00	5,950.00	41,650.00
C2-15	25	LF	Sawcut & Replace Existing Concrete Driveway	61.60	1,540.00	103.50	2,587.50	97.00	2,425.00	142.00	3,550.00
C2-16	385	LF	Sawcut & Replace Existing Asphalt Roadway	51.10	19,673.50	28.75	11,068.75	20.00	7,700.00	67.00	25,795.00
C2-17	180	LF	Remove & Replace Existing Gravel Driveway	34.00	6,120.00	6.90	1,242.00	19.00	3,420.00	17.00	3,060.00
C2-18	100%	LS	Remove & Replace Traffic Signs, Mailboxes, Fences & Other Obstructions Along Final Pipeline Alignment as Necessary	1,568.00	1,568.00	6,900.00	6,900.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
C2-19	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Air Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	1,206.00	1,206.00	3,450.00	3,450.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
C2-20	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Deflection Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	1,254.00	1,254.00	1,955.00	1,955.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
C2-21	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Vacuum Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Manholes, Including Any Necessary Repairs	1,568.00	1,568.00	2,530.00	2,530.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
C2-22	50	LF	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Silt Fence as required in the Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	2.00	100.00	3.45	172.50	2.50	125.00	2.20	110.00
C2-23	100	LF	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove High Service Rock Berm as required in the Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	50.00	5,000.00	46.00	4,600.00	51.00	5,100.00	90.00	9,000.00
C2-24	3,500	SY	Hydro Mulch Seeding For Permanent Erosion Control, Including water to establish & sustain growth	3.00	10,500.00	1.15	4,025.00	5.00	17,500.00	1.10	3,850.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE C2</b>					<b>\$ 227,162.00</b>		<b>\$ 508,914.32</b>		<b>\$ 485,267.00</b>		<b>\$ 458,032.90</b>

**BID TABULATION**  
**VILLAGE OF SALADO**  
**WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM**  
 November 14, 2017; 2:00 PM

<b>BIDDER INFORMATION</b>											
				McLean Construction Inc 4101 Trimmier Rd Killeen TX 76542		Skyblue Utilities Inc PO Box 1001 Kingsland TX 78639		Austin Underground Inc PO Box 5650 Lago Vista TX 78645		CRU 8760 A Research Blvd, #192 Austin TX 78758	
<i>Bid No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE D</b>											
D-1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	\$ 3,929.00	\$ 3,929.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
D-2	9	STA	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Complete Preparation of Right-of-way	348.00	3,132.00	575.00	5,175.00	1,900.00	17,100.00	550.00	4,950.00
D-3	900	LF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipe)	2.00	1,800.00	1.15	1,035.00	2.50	2,250.00	2.20	1,980.00
D-4	1,100	SF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Manholes)	1.00	1,100.00	1.15	1,265.00	0.60	660.00	1.10	1,210.00
D-5	100%	LS	Prepare Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Submission to & Receiving Permits from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)	627.00	627.00	575.00	575.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
D-6	100%	LS	For Preparing & Submitting a Control Plan prepared & signed by a P.E. for Vehicular Traffic	523.00	523.00	575.00	575.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
D-7	100%	LS	Implement & Administer Barricade, Signing & Traffic Safety Plan	627.00	627.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	8,800.00	8,800.00
D-8	100%	LS	Provide DVD of right-of-way pre-construction & post construction site conditions for the total project	570.00	570.00	690.00	690.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	550.00	550.00
D-9	900	LF	Provide Clean-up & Final Grading Along Final Pipeline Route	3.00	2,700.00	2.30	2,070.00	1.50	1,350.00	5.40	4,860.00
D-10	900	LF	8-inch Diameter PVC SDR 26 Wastewater Line by Open Cut	35.60	32,040.00	75.63	68,067.00	81.00	72,900.00	87.00	78,300.00
D-11	103	LF	16-inch Diameter Steel Encasement by Open-Cut	67.50	6,952.50	163.78	16,869.34	67.00	6,901.00	205.00	21,115.00
D-12	71	LF	Concrete Encasement by Open Cut	43.50	3,088.50	40.25	2,857.75	zero	0.00	75.00	5,325.00
D-13	5	EA	4-inch Single Service Connection with Cleanout to Property Line	1,063.00	5,315.00	1,318.84	6,594.20	1,200.00	6,000.00	2,300.00	11,500.00
D-14	3	EA	4-foot Diameter Manhole	2,199.00	6,597.00	4,214.39	12,643.17	3,500.00	10,500.00	5,800.00	17,400.00
D-15	200	LF	Sawcut & Replace Existing Asphalt Roadway	42.10	8,420.00	28.75	5,750.00	20.00	4,000.00	82.00	16,400.00
D-16	10	LF	Remove & Replace Existing Gravel Driveway	34.00	340.00	6.90	69.00	19.00	190.00	22.00	220.00
D-17	100%	LS	Remove & Replace Traffic Signs, Mailboxes, Fences & Other Obstructions Along Final	392.00	392.00	920.00	920.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
D-18	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Air Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	922.00	922.00	1,840.00	1,840.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
D-19	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Deflection Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	896.00	896.00	1,035.00	1,035.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
D-20	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Vacuum Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Manholes, Including Any Necessary Repairs	1,028.00	1,028.00	1,495.00	1,495.00	510.00	510.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
D-21	20	LF	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Silt Fence as required in the Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	2.00	40.00	3.45	69.00	2.50	50.00	5.40	108.00
D-22	1	EA	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Inlet Protection as required in the Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1,320.00	1,320.00	345.00	345.00	140.00	140.00	109.00	109.00
D-23	1,200	SY	Hydro Mulch Seeding For Permanent Erosion Control, Including water to establish & sustain growth	3.00	3,600.00	1.15	1,380.00	4.50	5,400.00	1.10	1,320.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE D</b>					<b>\$ 85,959.00</b>		<b>\$ 140,519.46</b>		<b>\$ 151,751.00</b>		<b>\$ 194,747.00</b>



**BID TABULATION**  
**VILLAGE OF SALADO**  
**WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM**  
 November 14, 2017; 2:00 PM

<b>BIDDER INFORMATION</b>											
				<b>McLean Construction Inc</b> 4101 Trimmer Rd Killeen TX 76542		<b>Skyblue Utilities Inc</b> PO Box 1001 Kingsland TX 78639		<b>Austin Underground Inc</b> PO Box 5650 Lago Vista TX 78645		<b>CRU</b> 8760 A Research Blvd, #192 Austin TX 78758	
<i>Bid No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE D2</b>											
D2-1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	\$ 2,906.00	\$ 2,906.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
D2-2	5	STA	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Complete Preparation of Right-of-way	392.00	1,960.00	575.00	2,875.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	1,100.00	5,500.00
D2-3	491	LF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipe)	1.00	491.00	1.15	564.65	2.50	1,227.50	2.20	1,080.20
D2-4	1,200	SF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Manholes)	1.00	1,200.00	1.15	1,380.00	0.60	720.00	1.10	1,320.00
D2-5	100%	LS	Prepare Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Submission to & Receiving Permits from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)	523.00	523.00	575.00	575.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
D2-6	100%	LS	For Preparing & Submitting a Control Plan prepared & signed by a P.E. for Vehicular Traffic	627.00	627.00	575.00	575.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	550.00	550.00
D2-7	100%	LS	Implement & Administer Barricade, Signing & Traffic Safety Plan	784.00	784.00	575.00	575.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
D2-8	100%	LS	Provide DVD of right-of-way pre-construction & post construction site conditions for the total project	697.00	697.00	517.50	517.50	1,400.00	1,400.00	550.00	550.00
D2-9	491	LF	Provide Clean-up & Final Grading Along Final Pipeline Route	3.00	1,473.00	2.30	1,129.30	1.50	736.50	11.00	5,401.00
D2-10	491	LF	8-inch Diameter PVC SDR 26 Wastewater Line by Open Cut	36.00	17,676.00	81.38	39,957.58	150.00	73,650.00	99.00	48,609.00
D2-11	3	EA	4-inch Single Service Connection with Cleanout to Property Line	971.00	2,913.00	1,318.84	3,956.52	1,200.00	3,600.00	2,300.00	6,900.00
D2-12	3	EA	4-foot Diameter Manhole	2,166.00	6,498.00	4,559.39	13,678.17	3,500.00	10,500.00	5,800.00	17,400.00
D2-13	491	LF	Sawcut & Replace Existing Asphalt Roadway	42.00	20,622.00	103.50	50,818.50	20.00	9,820.00	90.00	44,190.00
D2-14	100%	LS	Remove & Replace Traffic Signs, Mailboxes, Fences & Other Obstructions Along Final Pipeline Alignment as Necessary	570.00	570.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
D2-15	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Air Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	482.00	482.00	920.00	920.00	560.00	560.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
D2-16	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Deflection Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	697.00	697.00	230.00	230.00	560.00	560.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
D2-17	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Vacuum Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Manholes, Including Any Necessary Repairs	784.00	784.00	575.00	575.00	340.00	340.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
D2-18	1	EA	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Inlet Protection as required in the Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1,650.00	1,650.00	345.00	345.00	140.00	140.00	220.00	220.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE D2</b>					<b>\$ 62,553.00</b>		<b>\$ 129,022.22</b>		<b>\$ 138,954.00</b>		<b>\$ 166,270.20</b>

<i>Bid No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE F2</b>											
F2-1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	\$ 3,666.00	\$ 3,666.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
F2-2	8	STA	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Complete Preparation of Right-of-way	392.00	3,136.00	575.00	4,600.00	1,700.00	13,600.00	870.00	6,960.00
F2-3	710	LF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipe)	1.00	710.00	1.15	816.50	2.50	1,775.00	2.20	1,562.00
F2-4	1,500	SF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Manholes)	1.00	1,500.00	1.15	1,725.00	0.60	900.00	2.20	3,300.00
F2-5	100%	LS	Prepare Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Submission to & Receiving Permits from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)	392.00	392.00	575.00	575.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
F2-6	100%	LS	For Preparing & Submitting a Control Plan prepared & signed by a P.E. for Vehicular Traffic	448.00	448.00	575.00	575.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
F2-7	100%	LS	Implement & Administer Barricade, Signing & Traffic Safety Plan	435.00	435.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
F2-8	100%	LS	Provide DVD of right-of-way pre-construction & post construction site conditions for the total project	482.00	482.00	690.00	690.00	800.00	800.00	550.00	550.00
F2-9	700	LF	Provide Clean-up & Final Grading Along Final Pipeline Route	1.00	700.00	2.30	1,610.00	1.50	1,050.00	11.00	7,700.00
F2-10	710	LF	10-inch Diameter PVC SDR 26 Wastewater Line by Open Cut	49.70	35,287.00	83.21	59,079.10	110.00	78,100.00	105.00	74,550.00
F2-11	30	LF	Concrete Encasement by Open Cut	32.20	966.00	40.25	1,207.50	130.00	3,900.00	91.00	2,730.00
F2-12	6	EA	4-inch Single Service Connection with Cleanout to Property Line	1,113.00	6,678.00	1,318.84	7,913.04	1,200.00	7,200.00	2,700.00	16,200.00
F2-13	4	EA	4-foot Diameter Manhole	2,166.00	8,664.00	4,559.39	18,237.56	3,400.00	13,600.00	5,600.00	22,400.00
F2-14	400	LF	Sawcut & Replace Existing Asphalt Roadway	43.60	17,440.00	28.75	11,500.00	20.00	8,000.00	80.00	32,000.00
F2-15	100%	LS	Remove & Replace Traffic Signs, Mailboxes, Fences & Other Obstructions Along Final	952.00	952.00	690.00	690.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
F2-16	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Air Testing of All	482.00	482.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	800.00	800.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
F2-17	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Deflection Testing of	697.00	697.00	460.00	460.00	800.00	800.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
F2-18	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Vacuum Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Manholes, Including Any Necessary Repairs	784.00	784.00	690.00	690.00	340.00	340.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
F2-19	445	LF	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Silt Fence as required in the Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	2.20	979.00	3.45	1,535.25	2.50	1,112.50	3.30	1,468.50
F2-20	500	SY	Hydro Mulch Seeding For Permanent Erosion Control, Including water to establish & sustain growth	3.00	1,500.00	2.30	1,150.00	4.50	2,250.00	2.20	1,100.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE F2</b>					<b>\$ 85,898.00</b>		<b>\$ 121,103.95</b>		<b>\$ 148,427.50</b>		<b>\$ 203,570.50</b>

\* Error in addition. Total amount has been corrected.

**BID TABULATION**  
**VILLAGE OF SALADO**  
**WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM**  
 November 14, 2017; 2:00 PM

<b>BIDDER INFORMATION</b>											
			<b>McLean Construction Inc</b> 4101 Trimmier Rd Killeen TX 76542		<b>Skyblue Utilities Inc</b> PO Box 1001 Kingsland TX 78639		<b>Austin Underground Inc</b> PO Box 5650 Lago Vista TX 78645		<b>CRU</b> 8760 A Research Blvd, #192 Austin TX 78758		
<i>Bid No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE F3</b>											
F3-1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	\$ 729.00	\$ 729.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
F3-2	1	STA	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Complete Preparation of Right-of-way	1,045.00	1,045.00	287.50	287.50	230.00	230.00	2,160.00	2,160.00
F3-3	45	LF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipe)	3.00	135.00	1.15	51.75	2.50	112.50	5.40	243.00
F3-4	900	SF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Manholes & Bore Pit)	3.00	2,700.00	1.15	1,035.00	0.60	540.00	2.20	1,980.00
F3-5	100%	LS	Prepare Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Submission to & Receiving Permits from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)	392.00	392.00	345.00	345.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
F3-6	100%	LS	For Preparing & Submitting a Control Plan prepared & signed by a P.E. for Vehicular Traffic	448.00	448.00	115.00	115.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
F3-7	100%	LS	Implement & Administer Barricade, Signing & Traffic Safety Plan	418.00	418.00	115.00	115.00	250.00	250.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
F3-8	100%	LS	Provide DVD of right-of-way pre-construction & post construction site conditions for the total project	392.00	392.00	86.25	86.25	57.00	57.00	550.00	550.00
F3-9	45	LF	Provide Clean-up & Final Grading Along Final Pipeline Route	3.00	135.00	2.30	103.50	1.50	67.50	55.00	2,475.00
F3-10	45	LF	8-inch Diameter PVC SDR 26 Wastewater Line by Open Cut	39.20	1,764.00	81.38	3,662.10	1,500.00	67,500.00	80.00	3,600.00
F3-11	32	LF	16-inch Diameter Steel Encasement by Bore	393.00	12,576.00	165.48	5,295.36	410.00	13,120.00	890.00	28,480.00
F3-12	1	EA	4-foot Diameter Manhole	2,302.00	2,302.00	4,559.39	4,559.39	3,900.00	3,900.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
F3-13	10	LF	Remove & Replace Existing Gravel Driveway	42.00	420.00	6.90	69.00	19.00	190.00	110.00	1,100.00
F3-14	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Air Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	418.00	418.00	115.00	115.00	51.00	51.00	550.00	550.00
F3-15	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Deflection Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Lines, Including Any Necessary Repairs	448.00	448.00	57.50	57.50	51.00	51.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
F3-16	100%	LS	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools & Labor Necessary for Vacuum Testing of All Proposed Wastewater Manholes, Including Any Necessary Repairs	418.00	418.00	86.25	86.25	340.00	340.00	550.00	550.00
F3-17	15	SY	Hydro Mulch Seeding For Permanent Erosion Control, Including water to establish & sustain growth	3.00	45.00	2.30	34.50	5.00	75.00	22.00	330.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE - WASTEWATER LINE F3</b>				<b>\$ 24,785.00</b>		<b>\$ 16,938.10</b>		<b>\$ 92,684.00</b>		<b>\$ 60,518.00</b>	
<b>ADD ALTERNATE - ADDITIONAL 6" FM (A)</b>											
A1	100%	LS	6-inch Diameter PVC C900 DR-18 Force Main Stacked Above Base Bid Force Main from STA 0+90.78 to STA 20+00 including fittings, connection to base bid air release valve, additional concrete encasement, water pressure testing & any necessary components as shown on Sheets H01 thru H05	\$ 56,311.00	\$ 56,311.00	\$ 86,947.75	\$ 86,947.75	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE - ADDITIONAL 6" FM (A)</b>				<b>\$ 56,311.00</b>		<b>\$ 86,947.75</b>		<b>\$ 90,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 42,000.00</b>	
<b>ADD ALTERNATE - ADDITIONAL 6" FM (B)</b>											
B1	100%	LS	6-inch Diameter PVC C900 DR-18 Force Main Stacked Above Base Bid Force Main Including fittings, connection to base bid air release valves, additional concrete encasement, pressure testing & any necessary components shown on Sheets I01 thru I06	\$ 69,762.00	\$ 69,762.00	\$ 46,697.75	\$ 46,697.75	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE - ADDITIONAL 6" FM (B)</b>				<b>\$ 69,762.00</b>		<b>\$ 46,697.75</b>		<b>\$ 61,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 54,000.00</b>	
<b>ADD ALTERNATE - LOW PRESSURE LINES A1A &amp; A1B</b>											
LP-A1	100%	LS	Low Pressure Lines A1A & A1B, including low pressure lines, right-of-way preparation, fittings, gate valves, water pressure testing, surface restoration, & all necessary components shown on Sheets LP01 & LP02	\$ 24,546.00	\$ 24,546.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE - LOW PRESSURE LINES A1A &amp; A1B</b>				<b>\$ 24,546.00</b>		<b>\$ 92,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 52,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 27,000.00</b>	
<b>ADD ALTERNATE - LOW PRESSURE LINES A2A &amp; A2B</b>											
LP-A2	100%	LS	Low Pressure Lines A2A & A2B, including low pressure lines, right-of-way preparation, fittings, gate valves, water pressure testing, surface restoration, & all necessary components shown on Sheet LP03	\$ 23,395.00	\$ 23,395.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE - LOW PRESSURE LINES A2A &amp; A2B</b>				<b>\$ 23,395.00</b>		<b>\$ 73,600.00</b>		<b>\$ 45,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 22,000.00</b>	
<b>LOW PRESSURE LINE B1</b>											
LP-B1	100%	LS	Low Pressure Line B1, including low pressure line, right-of-way preparation, fittings, gate valves, water pressure testing, surface restoration, & all necessary components shown on Sheet LP04	\$ 10,020.00	\$ 10,020.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>TOTAL LOW PRESSURE LINE B1</b>				<b>\$ 10,020.00</b>		<b>\$ 57,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 24,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 15,000.00</b>	

\* Error in addition. Total amount has been corrected.



**BID TABULATION**  
**VILLAGE OF SALADO**  
**WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM**  
 November 14, 2017; 2:00 PM

BIDDER INFORMATION															
				McLean Construction Inc 4101 Trimmer Rd Killeen TX 76542			Skyblue Utilities Inc PO Box 1001 Kingsland TX 78639			Austin Underground Inc PO Box 5650 Lago Vista TX 78645			CRU 8760 A Research Blvd, #192 Austin TX 78758		
<b>ADD ALTERNATE - LOW PRESSURE LINES B2A &amp; B2B</b>															
LP-B2	100%	LS	Low Pressure Lines B2A & B2B, including low pressure lines, right-of-way preparation, fittings, gate valves, water pressure testing, surface restoration, & all necessary components shown on Sheets LP05 & LP06	\$ 13,279.00	\$ 13,279.00	\$ 65,550.00	\$ 65,550.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00				
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE - LOW PRESSURE LINES B2A &amp; B2B</b>				\$ 13,279.00	\$ 13,279.00	\$ 65,550.00	\$ 65,550.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00				

<b>ADD ALTERNATE - LOW PRESSURE LINES B3A &amp; B3B</b>															
LP-B3	100%	LS	Low Pressure Lines B3A & B3B, including low pressure lines, right-of-way preparation, fittings, gate valves, water pressure testing, surface restoration, & all necessary components shown on Sheets LP07 & LP08	\$ 7,703.00	\$ 7,703.00	\$ 71,300.00	\$ 71,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00				
<b>TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE - LOW PRESSURE LINES B3A &amp; B3B</b>				\$ 7,703.00	\$ 7,703.00	\$ 71,300.00	\$ 71,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00				

<b>LOW PRESSURE LINE B4</b>															
LP-B4	100%	LS	Low Pressure Line B4, including low pressure line, right-of-way preparation, fittings, gate valves, water pressure testing, surface restoration, & all necessary components shown on Sheets LP08 & LP09	\$ 14,171.00	\$ 14,171.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00				
<b>TOTAL LOW PRESSURE LINE B4</b>				\$ 14,171.00	\$ 14,171.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00				


<b>BID SUMMARY</b>				McLean Construction Inc 4101 Trimmer Rd Killeen TX 76542			Skyblue Utilities Inc PO Box 1001 Kingsland TX 78639			Austin Underground Inc PO Box 5650 Lago Vista TX 78645			CRU 8760 A Research Blvd, #192 Austin TX 78758
Wastewater Lines A, B (STA. 0+86.48 to 4+22), E, F, G, LP-E1, Lift Stations & Force Mains A & B				\$ 1,759,999.00	*	\$ 2,885,591.67	\$ 2,889,287.00	\$ 3,257,969.80					
Wastewater Line A2 (Items A2-1 thru A2-17):				\$ 22,440.50		\$ 35,344.74	\$ 43,438.00	\$ 62,573.00					
Wastewater Line B - STA. 4+22 to 15+61 (Items B-1 thru B-24):				\$ 128,066.00		\$ 281,871.19	\$ 164,519.00	\$ 300,851.10					
Wastewater Line B - STA. 15+61 to 30+00 (Items B-1 thru B-21):				\$ 150,774.00		\$ 383,288.05	\$ 206,909.00	\$ 347,802.10					
Wastewater Line B2 (Items B2-1 thru B2-20):				\$ 79,061.00		\$ 156,348.99	\$ 152,257.50	\$ 184,730.00					
Wastewater Line B3 (Items B3-1 thru B3-20):				\$ 29,224.50		\$ 35,380.32	\$ 100,964.00	\$ 65,711.00					
Wastewater Line B4 (Items B4-1 thru B4-17):				\$ 37,853.00		\$ 39,737.37	\$ 99,790.00	\$ 86,940.00					
Wastewater Line B5 (Items B5-1 thru B5-17):				\$ 97,862.50		\$ 218,038.96	\$ 163,997.00	\$ 211,555.60					
Wastewater Line C (Items C1 thru C18):				\$ 315,808.00		\$ 359,386.15	\$ 361,370.00	\$ 448,466.50					
Wastewater Line C2 (Items C2-1 thru C2-24):				\$ 227,162.00		\$ 508,914.32	\$ 485,267.00	\$ 458,032.90					
Wastewater Line D (Items D1 thru D23):				\$ 85,959.00		\$ 140,519.46	\$ 151,751.00	\$ 194,747.00					
Wastewater Line D2 (Items D2-1 thru D2-18):				\$ 62,553.00		\$ 129,022.22	\$ 138,954.00	\$ 166,270.20					
Wastewater Line F2 (Items F2-1 thru F2-20):				\$ 85,898.00		\$ 121,103.95	\$ 148,427.50	\$ 203,570.50					
Wastewater Line F3 (Items F3-1 thru F3-17):				\$ 24,785.00		\$ 16,938.10	\$ 92,684.00	\$ 60,518.00					
ALT FM A - Additional 6" Forcemain (Item A1):				\$ 56,311.00		\$ 86,947.75	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 42,000.00					
ALT FM B - Additional 6" Forcemain (Item B1):				\$ 69,762.00		\$ 46,697.75	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 54,000.00					
Low Pressure Lines A1A & A1B (Item LP-A1):				\$ 24,546.00		\$ 92,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 27,000.00					
Low Pressure Lines A2A & A2B (Item LP-A2):				\$ 23,395.00		\$ 73,600.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 22,000.00					
Low Pressure Line B1 (Item LP-B1):				\$ 10,020.00		\$ 57,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,000.00					
Low Pressure Line B2A & B2B (Item LP-B2):				\$ 13,279.00		\$ 65,550.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 18,000.00					
Low Pressure Lines B3A & B3B (Item LP-B3):				\$ 7,703.00		\$ 71,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 13,000.00					
Low Pressure Line B4 (Item LP-B4):				\$ 14,171.00		\$ 96,600.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 23,000.00					

<b>Bidders Preliminary Estimate of Time to Substantially Complete</b>	300	365	Not Included	300
---	-----	-----	--------------	-----

<b>TOTAL (BASE BID + A2 + B (STA. 4+22 to 15+61) + B (STA. 15+61 to 30+00) + B2 + B3 + B4 + B5 + C + C2 + D + D2 + F2 + F3 + ALT FM A + ALT FM B + LP A1 + LP A2 + LP B1 + LP B2 + LP B3 + LP B4</b>	\$ 3,326,632.50	*	\$ 5,901,680.99	\$ 5,566,615.00	\$ 6,263,737.70
--	-----------------	---	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------

Did Bidder Acknowledge Addendum No. 1?	YES	YES	YES	YES
Did Bidder Acknowledge Addendum No. 2?	YES	YES	YES	YES
Did Bidder Acknowledge Addendum No. 3?	YES	YES	YES	YES
Did Bidder Acknowledge Addendum No. 4?	YES	YES	YES	YES
Did Bidder provide Bid Security?	YES	YES	YES	YES
Did Bidder provide required documents?	YES	YES	YES	YES

I hereby certify that this is a correct & true tabulation of all bids received

  
 Rick N. Kasberg, PE  
 Kasberg, Patrick & Associates, LP

11-16-17  
 Date

